

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21511/2013

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Four weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking appropriate steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.2 and 3. On compliance, notice be served through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 7.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR