

: ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.21511/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2013
in CRP No. 1289/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh)

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

Date : 16/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the parties.

Perused office report dated 03.09.2014.

By way of last indulgence, two weeks' further time is granted
to the petitioners for furnishing fresh address of Respondent Nos.2
and 3 along with address of District Court concerned and spare
copies of SLP.

In the meanwhile, Respondent No.1 may file the cou

nter

Signature Not Verified

affidavit, if any.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.09.17

14:22:25 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER