

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21511
/2013

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR. Petitione
r(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS Responden
t(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not filed the spare copies of
the
petition nor has furnished the fresh address of respondent
nos. 2 and 3. Appropriate steps be taken within three weeks
time. Notices thereafter be issued.
Opportunity of respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit
has already been declined. Counter affidavit has though been
filed after the said order. This fact be specific
ly mentioned in the office report while placing the mat
ter
before the Hon'ble Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.23
10:27:01 IST

List again on 10.12.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar