

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21511/2013

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pankaj K Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity to file the same was declined. Let this be specifically mentioned in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Petitioner has not furnished the spare copies nor the fresh address of the remaining unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3 despite the effective opportunity already given for the purpose.

Signature Not Verified

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.12.15

Chambers for further directions.

13:14:22 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar