

\222

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21511/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2013
in CRP No. 1289/2007 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)
SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 02/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the oral prayer made by Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned
counsel for the petitioners, service of show cause notice upon the
unserved respondent nos.2 and 3 is dispensed with.
Registry is directed to proceed further.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master