

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21511/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2013 in CRP No. 1289/2007 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Vijayshree Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel to get instructions as to what is the fair prevailing market rate for the rent in the area.

List on 23.01.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR