

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1322/2017

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 is represented through counsel.

As per District court report in respect of respondent Nos.2 & 3, the remarks shows that "not residing at the given address since beginning". Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

In addition, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall also file one more set of petition for reference of the High Court within four weeks as last chance.

List the matter again on 09.08.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar