

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 1322/2017

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Previous order dated 17.05.2018 has been perused.

Appellant has not taken the requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.2 & 3 and has also not supplied one more set of petition for reference of the High Court. However, one last and final opportunity is granted to do the needful in terms of such previous order dated 17.05.2018 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 27.09.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB