

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 1322/2017

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
MR. Mukesh Verma, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has failed to file copy of petition for issuance of NLPA to High Court. Further, the Learned Counsel for appellants has filed an application for deletion of name of respondent nos. 2 and 3 from the array of the parties.

In view of this, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

MANOJ JAIN

Registrar