

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.131803/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s).1322/2017

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of names of RR.Nos.2 & 3 from the array of parties)

Date : 22-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent Nos.2 and 3  
is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

One weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the  
appellant to file copy of the petition.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Branch Officer