

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1322/2017

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 147505/2019-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 18-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeal filed by the learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent, let the appeal be listed in the month of February, 2020.

I.A. is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR