

ITEM NO.104 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1322/2017

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 12105/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 12106/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 09-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR [N.P.]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

Civil Appeal No(s). 1322/2017

It is stated that the senior counsel who has to address on behalf of the appellant has gone through a surgery and request for a short accommodation is made.

None seems to appear for respondent No.1 though Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, learned counsel seems to have entered appearance. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 22.10.2018.

Let default notice issue to learned counsel for the respondent for the next date.

List in the week commencing 02.03.2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)