

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1322/2017

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12105/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 12106/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 02-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. V. S. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Shailja Kant Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,  
list tomorrow i.e. 03<sup>rd</sup> March, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER